Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

FosTER, Leslie .
ATKINSON, Maria Aline

BowEn-BUSCARLET,  Sir
Willett Amalric
Bowen.

Liovyp, Dame Violet
Mary.

GarLor, The Rev.
Walter Judkins.
Francis, Maria .
Francisca.

BincLe, Edith Margaret

CLAy, Sarah Ann

WaKEFIELD, Edith

Day, Edris Leslie

ALSTON, Brigadier
Llewellyn Arthur
Augustus, C.B.E,
D.S.0., M.C.

ATHERTON, Albert

Droucrr, Helen Keith...

615 Selby Road, Austhorpe, Leeds 15, Builders
Labourer (Disabled). 8th September 1967.

Manley Road,
8th December 1967.

Newlands, Cheshire,

Widow.

Frodsham,

The Manor House, Charwelton, Northamptonshire,
Air Vice Marshal, K.C.B.E,, C.0.B, D.F.C.
Scptember 1967,

Applebarns, Freshwater, Isle of Wight, Widow. 27th
August 1967.

Calverley Hotel, Crescent Road, Tunbridge Wells,
Kenlt,%Cslerk in Holy Orders (Retired). 17th Febru-
ary .

49 Abbey Road, Grimsby, Lincoln, Widow.
March 1968.

600 Fulham Road, Fulham, London S.W.6, Spinster.
7th March 1968.

20th

69 Eventide Homes, Castle Lane, Strouden Park,
Bournemouth, Hants, Widow. 7th February 1968.

Liwyn Derw, Morfa Bychan Road, Portmadoc,
Caernarvonshire, Housewife. 7th March 1968.

1 Victoria Park, Dover, Kent, Spinster. 13th Novem-
ber 1967.

Llanwysg House, Crickhowell, Breconshire, Brigadier,
Her Majesty’s Army (Retired). 18th March 1968.

Alta Vista, Church Road, Wootton, Isle of Wight,
Mechanical Engineer. 11th February 1968.

11 Windlesham Gardens, Brighton, Sussex, Widow:.
16th March 1968.

Armstrong, Midgley & Co., 4 Butts Court, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Irene Dorothy Foster
and Leslie Foster.)

National and Grindlays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 13 St. James's Square,
London S.W.1.

Summer & Co., P.O. Box 4RY, 25 Dover Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (John William
Nathan and Peter James Booth Reynolds.)

Loxley Sanderson & Morgan, 12 Devonshire Square, London E.C.2, Sdlicitors. (Rodney
Shuttleworth Drake and Sir Frederick Ernest James.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 George Street West, Luton, Beds

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, Land of Green Ginger, Hull, or
Bates & Mountain, 37 Bethlehem Street, Grimsby, Solicitors.

National Provincial Bank Limited, West End Office, 62 Green Street, London W.I ...

Allan Boughton and Amy Boughton (his wife), both of 61 Winston Road, Moordown,
Bournemouth, Hants, or Mills Bushnell & Co., 260-4 Charminster Road, Bournemouth,
Hants, Solicitors.

Breese Jones & Casson, 60 High Street, Portmadoc, Solicitors.
Bank Limited.)

Day, Rcok)e and Bradfield, 42 Earl Street, Maidstone, Kent, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank
Limited,

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring
Gardens, Manchester 2, or Williams & James, 3-4 South Square, Gray’s Inn, London
W.C.1, Solicitors.

(National Provincial

Roobinson Jarvis & Rolf, Portland House, 18 Melville Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight,
Solicitors, (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 155-8 North Street, Brighton, Sussex.
(National Provincial Bank Limited and Alice Bristow Clery.)

8th June 1968

15th June 1968

6th June 1968

12th June 1968

3rd June 1968

4th
7th

6th
6th
8th

7th

§th

5th

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

(656)

(657)

(658)

(659)

(660)

(661)

(662)

(663)

(664)

(665)

(666)

(667)

(668)

¥86¢

896] TNdY GNZ ‘ELLIZVS) NOANOT dH],



