Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of claim to be given	
Foster, Leslie	615 Selby Road, Austhorpe, Leeds 15, Builders Labourer (Disabled). 8th September 1967.	Armstrong, Midgley & Co., 4 Butts Court, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Irene Dorothy Foster and Leslie Foster.)	8th June 1968	(656)
Atkinson, Maria Aline	Newlands, Manley Road, Frodsham, Cheshire, Widow. 8th December 1967.	National and Grindlays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 13 St. James's Square, London S.W.1.	15th June 1968	(657)
Bowen-Buscarlet, Şir Willett Amalric Bowen.	The Manor House, Charwelton, Northamptonshire, Air Vice Marshal, K.C.B.E., C.O.B., D.F.C. 18th September 1967.	Summer & Co., P.O. Box 4RY, 25 Dover Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (John William Nathan and Peter James Booth Reynolds.)	6th June 1968	(658)
LLOYD, Dame Violet Mary.	Applebarns, Freshwater, Isle of Wight, Widow. 27th August 1967.	Loxley Sanderson & Morgan, 12 Devonshire Square, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Rodney Shuttleworth Drake and Sir Frederick Ernest James.)	12th June 1968	(659)
GALLOP, The Rev. Walter Judkins.	Calverley Hotel, Crescent Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Clerk in Holy Orders (Retired). 17th Febru- ary 1968.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 George Street West, Luton, Beds	3rd June 1968	(660)
Francis, Maria Francisca.	49 Abbey Road, Grimsby, Lincoln, Widow. 20th March 1968.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, Land of Green Ginger, Hull, or Bates & Mountain, 37 Bethlehem Street, Grimsby, Solicitors.	4th June 1968	(661)
BINGLE, Edith Margaret	600 Fulham Road, Fulham, London S.W.6, Spinster. 7th March 1968.	National Provincial Bank Limited, West End Office, 62 Green Street, London W.1	7th June 1968	(662)
CLAY, Sarah Ann	69 Eventide Homes, Castle Lane, Strouden Park, Bournemouth, Hants, Widow. 7th February 1968.	Allan Boughton and Amy Boughton (his wife), both of 61 Winston Road, Moordown, Bournemouth, Hants, or Mills Bushnell & Co., 260-4 Charminster Road, Bournemouth, Hants, Solicitors.	6th June 1968	(663)
WAREFIELD, Edith	Llwyn Derw, Morfa Bychan Road, Portmadoc, Caernarvonshire, Housewife. 7th March 1968.	Breese Jones & Casson, 60 High Street, Portmadoc, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited.)	6th June 1968	(664)
Day, Edris Leslie	1 Victoria Park, Dover, Kent, Spinster. 13th November 1967.	Day, Rooke and Bradfield, 42 Earl Street, Maidstone, Kent, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	8th June 1968	(665)
Alston, Brigadier Llewellyn Arthur Augustus, C.B.E., D.S.O., M.C.	Llanwysg House, Crickhowell, Breconshire, Brigadier, Her Majesty's Army (Retired). 18th March 1968.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring Gardens, Manchester 2, or Williams & James, 3-4 South Square, Gray's Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors.	7th June 1968	(666)
ATHERTON, Albert	Alta Vista, Church Road, Wootton, Isle of Wight, Mechanical Engineer. 11th February 1968.	Robinson Jarvis & Rolf, Portland House, 18 Melville Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	8th June 1968	(667)
DROUGHT, Helen Keith	11 Windlesham Gardens, Brighton, Sussex, Widow. 16th March 1968.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 155-8 North Street, Brighton, Sussex. (National Provincial Bank Limited and Alice Bristow Clery.)	5th June 1968	(668)

The London Gazette, 2nd April 1968